1st October 2018

The material provisions of the agreement entered into with Mr. C. K. 
Shastri, Mr. Jayant Dwarkanath and Ms. Anisha Chidella are as under:-

A. REMUNERATION

(a)	 Salary
	 Mr. C.K. Shastri and Mr. Jayant Dwarkanath

Basic Salary of ` 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand only) per month w.e.f 1st October, 2018.

Ms. Anisha Chidella

Basic Salary of ` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per 
month w.e.f 1st October 2018.

(b)	 Incentive / Commission
	 Commission will be calculated in accordance with the provisions 

of section 197 read with section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013.

B. PERQUISITES:

In addition to salary, perquisites allowed as follows:

Mr. C.K. Shastri and Mr. Jayant Dwarkanath

Perquisites and Allowances: ̀  1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and 
Fifty Thousand) per month w.e.f 1st October, 2018.

(a)	 Housing
	 The Company shall provide rent- free furnished accommodation. 

(b)	 Medical reimbursement
	 Reimbursement of actual expenses incurred for self and family 

or expenses incurred for medical insurance of self and family at